

ČERVA 01010101 PURPUREA

GB PROTECTIVE GLOVES

Description: Five fingers protection gloves. Palm is made from goatskin leather, back from fabric. Available sizes 6 - 12. The gloves satisfy the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and EN 420:2003+A1:2009 and EN 388:2016 norms. PPE personal protective equipment category II.

Use: Gloves are designed for hand protection against mechanical risks in dry conditions, especially in building, machinery, warehouses, agriculture etc.

Features and marking:

	ČERVA		
read the user instruction	Identification of the manufacturer	EU conformity marking	mechanical hazards icon
2121x – protection levels EN388:2016	01010101 PURPUREA - article		
Abrasion resistance: 2 (1-4)	size		
Cut resistance: 1 (1-5)	production date(month/year)		
Tear resistance: 2 (1-4)			
Puncture resistance: 1 (1-4)			
TDM cut resistance: x – not tested, Test method appears not to be suitable for the glove design/ material			
dexterity 5			

Maintenance and use of safety gloves: Protect gloves against radiant heat, do not expose to organic solvents and their vapours, lubricants, fats, mineral oils and water. Remove rough dirt with a brush and let gloves dry freely at room temperature after use. Gloves cannot be machine washed or dry cleaned.

Warning: Gloves must not be used if there is a risk of them being caught by moving machine parts. Protection features are only applied on palm section of glove. Always use correct glove size and examine gloves condition before every use. Never use worn, hardened or in any other way damaged gloves. Gloves use may cause some skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin, in such case do not use gloves any further.

Transport and storage: Gloves are to be transported in original packaging or in a plastic cover. It is necessary to store them in dry, cool conditions and away from direct sunlight. Shelf life is 5 years from the date of manufacture in suitable conditions.

EU type certificate has been issued by a notified body No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. The declaration of conformity is available on the www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Manufacturer: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

AL DOREZA MBROJTËSE

Përshkrimi: Doreza mbrojtëse pësigëshitëse. Pëlbëmba është prej lëkure dhie, ndërsa kurrizi dhe mansheta prej corë pambluq. Masat e disponueshme 6 - 12. Doretaz përbëmba nga: Rregullorësa (BE) 2016/425 dhe EN 420:2003+A1:2009 dhe EN 388:2016. PMP Pajisjeve mbrojtëse personale Kategoria II.

Përdorimi: Doretaz janë të destinuar për mbrojtjen ndaj rrezikut të dëmtimeve mekanike në një mjedis të thatë. Janë të destinuar kryesisht për përdorim në industrinë e ndëritmit, në industrinë mekanike, në magazinë, në bujqësi dhe aktivitetë të tjerë të ngjashme.

Karakteristikat dhe shenjat:

	ČERVA		
Lexoni Udhëzimet përdorimit	Identifikimi i prodhuesit	Shenja e konformitetit të CE	Ikona e rrezeqeve mekanike
2121x – Nivelë I mbrojtëse EN388:2016	01010101 PURPUREA - Artikulli		
Përshtetësia ndaj kushtimit	1 (1-5)	Masa	1 (1-5)
Rezistenca ndaj Prerjes	2 (1-4)	Data e Prodhitim (Muaj/Viti)	2 (1-4)
Rezistenca ndaj Grisjes	1 (1-4)		
Rezistenca ndaj Shpimit	1 (1-4)		
Rezistenca e prerjes TDM: x - nuk është testuar, Metoda e testimit duket të mos jetë e përshltatshme për dizajnin / materialin e fiksesuit			
Zhërvanjësitësia	5		

Mirembajtja dhe përdorimi i doretazs.Mbrori doretaz nga nxehtesia. Mos i ekspozoni tek sulconient organikë ose avujt e tyre, lubrifikantë, yndyrat, vajrat e tyre minerale dhe ujë. Pës përdorimit pajstrojni me furce nga papasterithe dhe lereni te thahan ne temperature dhome. Doretaz nuk mund te lahjen me lavatrice ose pastrim kimik.

Kujdes:Doreza nuk duhet të përdoret nëse ekziston një rrezik nga pjesët levizëse të makinërve. Karakteristika e mbrojtjes janë aplikuar vetëm në pjesën e pellëmbes së dorës. Përdorimi gjatëmuo masën e saktë dhe kontrolloni gjendjen e doretazs para çdo përdorimi. Mos përdorni kurrë doreza te grisura, ngjuesuara ose të dëmtuara në ndonjë mënyrë tjetër. Përdorimi i doretazs mund të shkaktojë acarim të lëkurës dhe reaktionen alergjik tek njerëzit me lëkurë shumë të njeshme, në rast të tilla të mos i përdorni më tej doretaz.

Transporti dhe magazinimi: Doreza duhet të transportohen në paketim original ose në një mbulesë plastike, duhet të ruhen në vende të thata, kushte të ftohta dhe larg nga rrezet e diellit. Jetëgjatësia ne raft është 5 vjet nga data e prodhimit, kur ruhen në kushte të përshltatshme.

Certificate tip EU është lëshuar nga organ I autorizuar Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Deklarata e konformitetit është e publikuar në www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Prodhuesi: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Čeko

AZ QORUYUQ OLCĀKLĀR

Tasviri: Bęşbarmaq qoruyucu olcāklar. Qvuc hıssarı – keçi darısı, arxa və manjet hıssarı – parça. (EU) 2016/425 Tənzimləmə müddəatlarına və EN 420:2003+A1:2009 və EN 388:2016, standartlarına uyğun olaraq xüsusi istifadə üçün 6 - 12 arası sağaldım qoruyucu ölçüləri mövcuddur. Şəxsi qoruyucu avadanlığı, kateqoriyası II. **İstifadə uzaqlığı:** Olcāklar quru iş şəraitində mexaniki zədələnmələr qorunmaq üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur. İlk növbədə, tikinti, maşınqayırma sənayesini, anbar təsərrüfatı, digər təsərrüfatı və bu kimi digər sahələrdə istifadə üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur. **Xüsusiyyətləri və markalanması:**

	ČERVA		
İstifadəçi üzrə təlimatların oxunuru	İstehsalçı eşyadizənlməsi sertifikatı	AB keyfiyyət tələblərinə uyğunluq sertifikatı	mexaniki təhlükə işarəsi
2121x – qoruma səviyyələri EN388:2016	01010101 PURPUREA - - - tanıtım		
Sürtünməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	2 (1-4)	Olcākların ölçüsü	2 (1-4)
Kəsilməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	1 (1-5)		
Cinləməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	2 (1-4)	İstehsal tarixi (ay/il) qeyd edilib	2 (1-4)
Deşilməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	1 (1-4)	İstehsal tarixi (ay/il) qeyd edilib	2 (1-4)
TDM kəsilmiş müqavimət: x – Sınaqdan keçirilməmiş, olcākların konstruksiyasını nəzərə alaraq sınaq üsulu mümkün hesab edilmiş			
Xüsusiyyətləri	5		

Qoruyucu olcākların texniki qulluğu və onlardan istifadə qaydası: Olcākların istilik təsirinə qorunmasını təmin edən, üzvi həllediciləri və onları buxarlartarını, sürtgü yağlarını, mineral yağları və suyun təsirinə qarşu qoymayın. İstifadədən sonra işarələri özünə gətirin. İlk növbədə qoruyucu və olcāqları otaq temperaturunda qurdun. Olcāqları paltarınıza mayına yumaq və kimyəvi təmizləməyə qarşu qoruyucu olmaq.

Xəbərdarlı: İstifadə zamanı olcākların hərəkət edən mexanizmlərə işləmək arəsində qüma riski varsa, onları istifadə etməyin. Qoruma xüsusiyyətləri yalnız ələyən ovcu hıssasına təlbiq edilir. Həmizə düzgün olcāk ölçüsü istifadə edilən və istifadədən əvvəl hər dəfə olcākların vəziyyətini yoxlayın. Kəhməli, barmıq və ya başqa şəkildə zədələnmiş olcāqları istifadə etməyin. Həssas derisi olan insanların olcākların istifadəsi dəriə qıcıqlanma və allergik reaksiyalara səbəb ola bilər, belə hallarda olcāqları bir daha istifadə etməyin.

Daşınma və saxlanma: Olcāklar orinal qabında və ya plastik qabda daşınmalıdır, onları quru, sərin, günəş şüalərinin birbaşa düşmədiydi yerdə saxlamaq lazımdır. Müvafiq şərtlərdə saxlandığıqda, olcāklar istehsal tarixindən etibarən maksimum 5 ilir saxlanıla bilər.

EU növ sertifikatı bu organ tərəfindən verilmisdir. No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Uydunluq bəyannaməsi www.cerva.com/conformity.htm internet saytından əldə edilə bilər.iz. **İstehsalçı:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çeçiya. 190719 - 01010101 PURPUREA U1 v10 AZ double

BG ПРЕДПАЗНИ РЪКАВИЦИ

Описание: Защитни ръкавици с пет пръста. Длан от козя кожа, гръб от текстил. Предлагат се в размери от 6 до 12. Ръкавиците отговарят на измиснатата на Permanent (EC) 2016/425 и EN 420:2003+A1:2009 и EN 388:2016. ЛПС лично предпазно средство категория II.

Употреба: Разработени, за да предпазват дланите от механични рискове в суха среда, по специално в строителството, машиностроеното, работа в складови помещения, селското стопанство.

Особености и маркировки:

	ČERVA		
прочетете инструкциите	Маркировка на уълнопощенo лице	EU маркировка за съответствие	защита от механични рискове
2121x – EN388:2016	Защитни нива	01010101 PURPUREA – артикул	
Устойчивост към протравяне: 2 (1-4)	размер	1 (1-5)	
Устойчивост към разкъсване: 2 (1-4)	дата на производство (месец/година)	2 (1-4)	
Устойчивост към перфорация: 1 (1-4)			
TDM съпротивление на среза: x - не е изпробовано, методът не е подподрц имайки предвид конструкцията на ръкавицата			
Чувствителност: 5			

EN388:2016 – стандарт и година на издаване на стандарта

Поддръжка и употреба на предпазните ръкавици: Ръкавиците да се държат далеч от източници на топлина, да не се излагат на органични разтворители и техните изпарения, смазки, мазици, минерални масла и вода. Отстранете грубите замърсявания с мека четка и оставете ръкавиците да изсъхнат на стайна температура след употреба. Ръкавиците да не се перат или подлагат на химическо чистене.

Внимание: Ръкавиците да не се използват при риск да се закънат за движещи се машини и техните части. Предпазните свойства важат само за областта на дланта . Да се използва винаги подходящ размер, състоянато на ръкавиците да се проверява преди всяка употреба. Да не се използват износени, вътрдени или по друг начин повредени ръкавици. Ръкавиците могат да предизвикат раздразнения и обрвири при хора с чувствителна кожа, при такива случаи ръкавиците да не се използват повече.

Превоз и съхранение: Ръкавиците да се превозват само в оригиналната си опаковка или найлонов калф. Да се съхраняват в суха, хладна среда, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина. Срок на годност 5 години от датата на производство при подходящи условия.

EU сертификат за съответствие е издаден от Уълнопощенo Лице No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Заявлението за съответствие е намира на www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Производител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çeçия

CZ PĚTIPRSTĚ OCHRANNĚ RUKAVICE

Popis: PětiprstĚ ochrannĚ rukavice. Dlaň je z koziny, hřbet a manžeta z tkaniny. Nabývají se ve velikostech 6 - 12. Rukavice splňují nařizení (EU) 2016/425 a normy EN 420:2003+A1:2009 a EN 388:2016. OOP osobní ochranný prostředek kategorie II.

Použití: Rukavice jsou určeny k ochránĚ proti mechanickým rizikům v suchém prostředí. Javou určeny zejména pro stavbnictví, strojírenský průmysl, sklady, zemědělství a pod.

Vlastnosti a značení:

	ČERVA		
piktogram informace	identifikace výrobce	značka štody	piktogram mechanická rizika
2121x – StupňĚ ochrany EN388:2016	Stupeň ochrany proti oděru:	2 (1-4)	01010101 PURPUREA - - - typ rukavice
	Stupeň ochrany proti prořiznutí čepeli:1	(1-5)	
	Stupeň ochrany proti dalšímu trhnutí: 2	(1-4)	velikost
	Stupeň ochrany proti propichnutí: 1	(1-4)	datum výroby (měsíc/rok)
	Odolnost řezu TDM: x – nebylo zkušeno, metoda se nezdá být vhodná vzhledem ke konstrukci rukavice		
	Učopová schopnost třída	5	

Návod na udržbu a použití ochranných rukavic: Rukavice chraňte před slápním teplem. Nesmí být vystavĚny organickým rozpouřtadlům a jejich páram. Po použití rukavice pečlivĚ očistĚte a ořídlnĚte vodou a rukavice nechte volně rozsuřnit pŕi pokojové teplotĚ. Rukavice nelze prát ani chemicky čistĚt.

UpozornĚní: Rukavice se nesmí používat, pokud existuje riziko jejich zachycení pohybujícími částmi stroje. OchrannĚ vlastnosti se vztahují pouze na dlanovou část rukavice. Používejte vždy rukavice správnĚ velikostí a před každým použitím zkontrolujte jejich stav. Nikdy nepoužívejte profodĚné, zvrátnĚ nebo jinak poškozenĚ rukavice. U citlivých osob není vyloučeno podráždĚní pokožky – v takovém pŕípade rukavice dĚle nepoužívejte.

Převava a skladování: Rukavice připravujte v původním balĚní nebo v plastovém pytli. Rukavice je nutné skladovat v suchém a chladem prostředí, mimo dosah přímĚho slunečného svĚtla. Při vhodných podmínkách skladování nĚ mohou skladovatĚlnosti minimálně 5 let.

EU certifikát typu B1 byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Prohlášení o shodĚ je uveřejněné na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Úvobce: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč

DE SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE

Beschreibung: Fünf-Finger-Schutzhandschuhe. Die Handfläche ist aus Ziegenleder, der Handrücken aus Stoff gefertigt. Verfügbare Größen 6 - 12. Die Handschuhe erfüllen die Normen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 und EN 420:2003+A1:2009 und EN 388:2016. PSA Persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie II.

Gebrauch: Die Handschuhe sind für den Schutz der Hände vor mechanischen Gefahren unter trockenen Bedingungen, insbesondere im Baugewerbe, mit Maschinen, in Lagerhäusern, in der Landwirtschaft usw. vorgesehen.

Merkmale und Markierung:

	ČERVA		
lesen Sie Benutzer-information	Identifikation des Herstellers	EU-Konformitäts-kennzeichnung	mechanische Gefahren
2121x – qoruma səviyyələri EN388:2016	Sürtünməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	2 (1-4)	01010101 PURPUREA - - - tanıtım
	Kəsilməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	1 (1-5)	
	Cinləməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	2 (1-4)	Olcākların ölçüsü
	Deşilməyə qarşı davamlılıq:	1 (1-4)	İstehsal tarixi (ay/il) qeyd edilib
	TDM kəsilmiş müqavimət: x – Sınaqdan keçirilməmiş, olcākların konstruksiyasını nəzərə alaraq sınaq üsulu mümkün hesab edilmiş		
Xüsusiyyətləri	5		

Wartung und Nutzung der Schutzhandschuhe: Handschuhe vor Strahlungswärme schützen, nicht organischen Lösungsmitteln und deren Dämpfen sowie Schmierölen, Fetten, Mineralöl und Wasser aussetzen. Entfernen Sie Schutzmit nach dem Gebrauch frei trocknen. Die Handschuhe dürfen nicht in der Waschmaschine gewaschen oder chemisch gereinigt werden.

Achtung: Handschuhe dürfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn die Gefahr besteht, dass diese sich in beweglichen Maschinenteilen verfangen. Die Schutzfunktionen sind nur auf die Handfläche des Handschus bezogen. Verwenden Sie immer die richtige Handschuhgröße und begutachten Sie den Zustand der Handschuhe vor jedem Einsatz. Verwenden Sie niemals bereits getragene, gehärtete oder in anderer Weise beschädigte Handschuhe. Das Tragen von Handschuhen kann Hautreizungen und allergische Reaktionen bei Menschen mit sehr empfindlicher Haut verursachen, in einem solchen Fall die Handschuhe nicht mehr länger benutzen.

Transport und Lagerung: Die Handschuhe sind in der Originalverpackung oder mit Kunststoff abgedeckt zu transportieren, es notwendig, sie unter trockenen, kühlen Bedingungen und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt zu lagern. Die Haltbarkeit beträgt 5 Jahre ab dem Zeitpunkt der Herstellung unter geeigneten Bedingungen.

EN 420, EN 388

DK BESKYTTELSEHANDSKER

Das Zertifikat wurde von der bevollmächtigten Person Nr 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia ausgestellt herausgegeben. Die

Konformitätserklärung ist auf www.cerva.com/conformity.htm veröffentlicht.

Hersteller: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tschscheische Republik

DK BESKYTTELSEHANDSKER

Beskrivelse: Finger beskyttelseshandskĚ. HåndflĚde af gedeskind, hĚndryg – tekstilmateriale. Lagerføres i størrelse 6 - 12. HĚndskene opfylder forskrifterne (EU) 2016/425 og EN 420:2003-A1:2009 og EN 388:2016. PV personlig vĚrnemiddel af kategori II.

Brug: Handskerne er kun til simpelt brug og beskytter kun ved mekaniske risici under tĚrre arbejdsforhold, specielt til brug ved almindelig hĚndering, betjening af maskiner, lagerarbejde, led industri etc.

Egenskaber og mærkning:

	ČERVA		
Læs bruger-vejledningen	Identifikation af producent	EU overensstemmelses-mærkning	Piktogram for mekaniske test (EN388)
2121x – test-resultater iht. EN388:2016	Slidstyrke (rotationer): 2 (1-4)	01010101 PURPUREA - varenummer	
	Gennemskærings (index): 1 (1-5)	størrelse	
	Årturvring (Newton): 2 (1-4)	produktionsdato (mĚnd/Ěr)	
	Stikmodstand (Newton): 1 (1-4)		
	TDM cut modstand: x - blev ikke afprĚvet, metoden anses ikke at vĚre egnet med hensyn til handskernes konstruktion		
	Fingertøjelse: 5		

Vedligeholdelse og brug af beskyttelseshandsker: Beskyt handskerne mod strĚlevare og udsĚt dem ikke for organiske oplĚsningsmidler og dampĚ heraf, smĚremidler, fedt, mineralolĚ og vand. Fjern groft smuds med en børste og lad handskerne tørre i luft vĚdt ved stuetemperatur efter brug. Handskerne kan ikke maskinvaskes eller kemisk renses.

Advarsel: Handskerne bør ikke bruges, hvis der er risiko for, at de kan komme i kontakt med bevĚgende maskindĚle. Handskerne yder kun beskyttelse i hĚndflĚden. Brug altid handskerne i passende størrelse og tjk handskernes tilstand for anvendelse. Anvend aldrig brugte, hĚrde eller på anden vis beskadigede handsker. Hos personer, som er sĚrligt disponeret herfor, kan forekomme hud-irritation, i sĚd fald bør handskerne ikke anvendes lĚngere.

Transport og lagring: Handsker bør transporteres i den originale emballage eller i plastpose. De bør opbevares under tørre og kolde forhold og vĚk fra direkte sollys. Under passende forhold kan de lagres op til 5 Ěr fra produktionsdato. EU type certifikat er udstedt af det bemyndigede organ no. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. OverensstemmelseserklĚring findes på www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Producent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, TĚkkiet

EE KAITSEKINDAD

Kirjeldus: Viie sõrmega kaitsekindad. Peopesa on kitsenahast, käesalg ja mansett kangast. Saadaval suurustes 6 - 12. Kindad vastavad määrusele (EL) 2016/425 ja EN 420:2003-A1:2009 ja EN 388:2016. IKV – isikukaitsevahend II. kategooria.

Kasutus: Kindad on mõeldud kaitseksiks kuivas keskkonnas esinevate mehaaniliste ohtude eest. Need on ette nähtud kasutamiseks ehituses, masinatööstuses, ladudes, põllumajanduses jne.

Funktsioonid ja märgistus:

	ČERVA		
lugege kasutus-juhendit	tootja kaubamär	EU vastava-deklaratsioon	mehaaniline oht
2121x – kaitsekindad mehaaniliste ohtude eest EN388:2016	Abrasivne vastupidavus: 2 (1-4)	01010101 PURPUREA – artikell	
	Lõikekindus: 1 (1-5)	suurus	
	Rebenemis kindlus: 2 (1-4)	tootmis kuupäev (kuu/aasta)	
	TDM kindlus: 1 (1-4)		
	TDM taktus: x - ei ole katsetatud, meetod näib kinda konstruktsiooni arvestades olevat ebasobiv		
	Kinda kasutusmugavus: 5		

Kinnaste kasutamine: Kindaid ei tohi jätta otseks kuumuse kätte, ärge kasutage kindaid kui tootlĚe orgaaniliste lahustega, mineraalõeliga ja muude keemiliste ühenditega. Eemaldage ülieilne mustus harjaga ja jĚtkke kindad toatemperatuurile kuivama. Kindaid ei tohi pesta pesumasinaga ega puhastada keemilistes puhastes.

Hoiatu: kindaid ei tohi kasutada kui on oht, et kindad võivad jääda seadmete liikuvate osade külgevalgeva. Ainult kinda peopesad on kaetud kĚit kaitsta materjaliga. Alati tule kasutada õiget kinda suurust, kontrollige kindade seisukorda enne kinda kasutamist. Ärge kasutage kantud ega kahjustatud kindaid. Kinnaste kasutamine võib tundlike nahaga inimestel tekitada nahahäiritusi ja allergilist reaktsiooni. Sellisel juhul ei ole kindaid soovitatav rõhkele kasutada.

Transport ja ladustamine: Kindaid transportatakse originaalpakendis või kilekotis pakituna, vajalik on ladustada kindaid kuivas, jahedas tingimustes ja eemal otsesest päikesevalgusest. Reaktsioonisajaks on 5 aastat alates kinda tootmis kuupäevast (eduleid, et kindaid on kĚeldud nõudt tingimustes).

EU sertifikaat nr 2369 on välja antud VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Vastastuseklaratsioon on saadaval aadressil www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Tootja: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tšehhi Vabariik

ES GUANTES DE SEGURIDAD

Descripción: Guantes de seguridad de cinco dedos. Palma hecha en cuero de cabra, dorso de algodón. Disponibles en tallas 6 – 12. Los guantes cumplen con las normativas (UE) 2016/425 y EN 420:2003-A1:2009 y EN 388:2016. EPI Equipo de Protección Individual de categoría II.

Uso: Los guantes están diseřados para proteger las manos de riesgos mecĚnicos en condiciones secas en la construcciĚn, maquinaria, almacenes, agricultura, etc.

Características y marcas:

	ČERVA		
leer las instrucciones	identificaciĚn fabricante	marca de conformidad CE	icono de riesgos mecĚnicos
2121x – nĪvel de protecciĚn EN 388:2016	Grado de resistencia a la abrasiĚn 2 (1-4)	01010101 PURPUREA - - - tipo de guante	
	Grado de resistencia a los cortes: 1 (1-5)		
	Grado de resistencia desgarros: 2 (1-4)	tamařo	

ČERVA 01010101

PURPUREA

EN 420, EN 388

CE

NO FEMFINGRET VERNEHANSKE

Beskrivelse: 5-fingers vernehansker. Håndflaten er laget av getleskinn, ryggen og mansjetten av vevelstoff. De leveres i størrelsene 6 - 12. Hanskene tilfredsstiller regelverket (EU) 2016/425 og EN 420:2003+A1:2009 og EN 388:2016. PVU personlig verneutstyr kategori II.

Bruk: Hanskene er beregnet på å beskytte mot mekaniske risikoer i tørre miljøer. De egner seg særlig til bruk i byggebransjen, maskinindustrien, på lagre, i jordbruket osv.

Egenskaper og merking:

--	--	--	--

2121x – EN388:2016 Beskyttelsesnivåer
Slitasjebestandighet: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA** - artikkel
Skjærefasthet: 1 (1-5) størrelse
Rivesstyrke: 2 (1-4) produksjonsdato (år)
Stikkstyrke: 1 (1-4) **EN 388:2016**-standard og utstedelsesår
TDM kuttmotstand: x - Ikke testet, metoden virker ikke å være egnet pga. hanskens konstruksjon
Smidighet 5

Vedlikehold og bruk av vernehansker: Beskytt hanskene mot varmestraling, ikke utsett dem for organiske løsemidler og damp fra silke, smøremidler, fett, mineralolje og vann. Fjern grov skitt med en børste og la hanskene tørke fritt i romtemperatur etter bruk. Hanskene kan ikke vaskes i maskin og ikke renses.

Advarsel: Hanskene må ikke benyttes dersom det er fare for at de kan bli heklet opp i bevegelige maskindeler. Beskyttelsesegenskapene gjelder kun for hanskens håndflater. Bruk alltid hansker i riktig størrelse og sjekk hanskens tilstand før hver gangs bruk. Bruk aldri slitte, stive eller på annen måte skadete hansker. Bruk av hansker kan forårsake noe hudirritasjon og allergiske reaksjoner hos mennesker med svært sensitiv hud. Hvis dette er tilfelle, ikke bruk hanskene videre.

Transport og oppbevaring: Hansker elsker å bli fraktet i sin originalinnpakning eller i et plastdeksel. De må oppbevares tørt og kjølig og skjernet mot direkte sollys. Hyllelevetid er 5 år fra produksjonsdatoen under egneede forhold.

EU -typesertifikat er utstedt av et teknisk kontrollorgan Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Samsvarserklæringen er etter lagt ut på nettstedet www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Produsent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkia

PL REKAWICE OCHRONNE PIĘCIOPALCOWE

Opis: Rękawice ochronne z pięciora palcami. W części dloniowej wykonane z koziej skóry, wierzch z tekstyliu. Dostępne w rozmiarach 6 - 12. Rękawice spełniają normy określone w rozporządzeniu (UE) 2016/425 i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 i EN 388:2016. ŚOI Środek Ochrony Indywidualnej kategorii II.

Wykorzystanie i przeznaczenie: Rękawice przeznaczone do ochrony rąk przed urazami mechanicznymi w suchym środowisku. Przeznaczone w szczególności do pracy w budownictwie, przemyśle maszynowym, magazynach, rolnictwie itp.

Właściwości i przeznaczenie:

--	--	--

2121x - Stopnie ochrony **EN388:2016**
Stoپیeń ochrony przeciw ścieraniu: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA**
Stoپیeń ochrony przeciw przecięciu: 1 (1-5) - typ rękawicy
Stoپیeń ochrony przeciw rozdzierciu: 2 (1-4) rozmiar
Stoپیeń ochrony przeciw przekłuciu: 1 (1-4) data produkcji (miesiąc/rok)
Rezyztaancja cięcia TDM: x - nie testowany, metoda badawcza wyjdje się nie pasować do projektu / materiał u rękawicy
Zdolność chwytu(zrzeczność) klasa 5

Instrukcja konserwacji i używania rękawic ochronnych: Rękawice należy chronić przed ciepłem promieniowania. Nie mogą być wykorzystywane do rozpuszczalników organicznych i ich par. Po pracy należy oczyścić rękawice z zanieczyszczeń za pomocą szczotki, opłukać wodą i zostawić do wyschnięcia w temperaturze pokojowej.

Rękawic nie można prać ani czyścić chemicznie.

Uwaga: Rękawice nie mogą być używane, o ile istnieje ryzyko uchwycenia ich przez ruchome części maszyn i urządzeń. Właściwości ochronne rękawic dotyczą jedynie ich wewnętrznej części. Należy zawsze używać rękawic w odpowiednim rozmiarze i przed każdym ich zastosowaniem sprawdzić, w jakim są stanie. Nigdy nie wolno używać podartych, przetartych, stwardniałych lub w jakiś inny sposób uszkodzonych rękawic. U osób wrażliwych nie jest wykluczone podrażnienie skóry - w takim przypadku należy zaprzestać używania danych rękawic.

Transport i magazynowanie: Rękawice należy przewozić w oryginalnym opakowaniu lub w plastikowym worku. Rękawice należy przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym pomieszczeniu, poza zasięgiem światła słonecznego. Przy odpowiednich warunkach magazynowania, rękawice można przechowywać przez co najmniej 5 lat. Certyfikat typu był wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowaną nr 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Produsent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Czeska
Importer w Polsce: Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska

PT LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO DE CINCO DEDOS

Descrição: Luvas de proteção de cinco dedos. A palma é feita em couro de cabra e a parte de trás e o punho em tecido. Tamanhos disponíveis 6 – 12. As luvas cumprem as normas do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e EN 420:2003+A1:2009 e EN 388:2016. EPI equipamentos individuais de proteção categoria II.

Uso: As luvas são feitas para proteção contra riscos mecânicos em condições secas, especialmente em construção, indústria de engenharia mecânica, armazens, agricultura, etc.

Propriedades e marcação:

--	--	--

2121x - Grau de proteção **EN388:2016**
Nível de proteção contra abrasão: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA**
Nível de proteção contra corte com faca: 1 (1-5) - tipo de luva
Nível de proteção contra rasgamento: 2 (1-4) tamanho
Nível de proteção contra perfuração: 1 (1-4) data de fabricação (mês/ano)
Resistência ao corte TDM: x - não foi testado, o método não parece apropriado devido a construção da luva
Destreza 5

Instrução de manutenção e de utilização das luvas de proteção: Proteja as luvas contra o calor radiante. Após utilização limpe a sujeira grossa com uso da escova e passe por água limpa e deixe as luvas livremente estendidas à temperatura ambiente. As luvas não podem ser lavadas na máquina de lavar nem limpadas a seco.

Aviso: As luvas não podem ser utilizadas se existe algum risco que possam ficar entaladas pelas componentes móveis das máquinas. As propriedades de proteção são aplicáveis apenas à parte da palma da luva. Utilize sempre as luvas de tamanho apropriado e antes de cada utilização verifique o estado delas. Nunca utilize as luvas desgastadas, entredadas ou estragadas de qualquer outra maneira. Em pessoas sensíveis não se pode excluir a irritação da pele - nestes casos pare de utilizar as luvas.

Transporte e armazenagem: As luvas devem ser transportadas na embalagem original ou num saco plástico. As luvas devem ser armazenadas nos lugares secos e frios, fora da luz solar direta. O prazo de armazenamento, nas condições de armazenamento adequadas, é 5 anos da data de fabricação.

O certificado de tipo EU foi emitido pelo organismo notificado n° 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. A declaração de conformidade estará disponível em www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Fabricante: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, República Checa

RO MĂNUȘI DE PROTECȚIE CU CINCI DEGETE

Descriere: Mănuși de protecție cu cinci degete. Palmă: piele de capră, dosul palmei: pânză. Mărimile disponibile sunt 6 - 12. Mănușile disponibile (UE) 2016/425 și EN 420:2003+A1:2009 și EN 388:2016. EIP echipament individual de protecție categoria II.

Utilizare: Mănușile sunt concepute pentru protejarea mâinii împotriva riscurilor mecanice din medi uscate, mai ale în construcții, producția de utajie, depozite, agricultură etc.

Caracteristici și marcaje:

--	--	--

citii instrucțiunile identificare producător
2121x – Nivel de protecție **EN388:2016**
Rezistență la abraziune: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA** - cod articol
Rezistență la tăiere: 1 (1-5) mărimea
Rezistență la rupere: 2 (1-4) data fabricației(anul)
Rezistență la înțepare: 1 (1-4) **EN388:2016** - anul aplicării standardului
Rezistență la tăiere TDM: x - nu sunt testate. Metoda de încercare pare să nu fie adecvată pentru designul/materialul mănușilor
Clasa de dexteritate 5

Modul de utilizare și întreținere a mănușilor de protecție: Mănușile trebuie ferite de radiațiile calorice, să nu fie expuse acțiunii solventilor organici și vaporilor acestora, a lubrifiantilor, a uleiurilor minerale și a apei. Mănușile nu pot fi spălate în mașină sau curățate chimic.

Atenție: Mănușile nu trebuie folosite dacă există riscul de a fi prinse de organe de mașini în mișcare. Asigura protecție doar în zona palmei. Utilizati întodeauna doar mărimea corectă și verificați starea mănușilor înainte de fiecare utilizare. Nu folosiți niciodată mănuși uzate, înveciate sau deteriorate în vreau fel. Uneori, la persoane cu pielea foarte sensibilă pot cauza reacții alergice, caz în care va trebui să se renunțe la utilizarea mănușilor.

Transport și depozitare: Mănușile vor fi transportate în pungile de plastic originale și este important să fie depozitate în condiții uscate, răcoroase și ferite de razele soarelui. Durata lor de viață este de 5 ani de la data fabricației, cu respectarea condițiilor arătate.

Organismul autorizat ce a eliberat Certificatul de tip EU No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Declarație de conformitate este publicată la www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Produsător: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republica Cheá

RS ZAŠITNE RUKAVICE

Opis: Zaštitne rukavice sa pet prstiju. Dlan je napravljen od kozje kože, nadlanica od tekstila. Dostupne u veličinama 6-12. Rukavice zadovoljavaju propise (EU) 2016/425 i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 i EN 388:2016 norme. Lična zaštitna oprema kategorije II.

Upotreba: Rukavice su dizajnirane za zaštitu ruku od mehaničkih ozleda i hladnoće u suvim i vlažnim uslovima, posebno u mašinstvu, skladištima, lakoj industriji, poljoprivredi itd.

Karakteristike i oznake:

--	--	--

Pročitali Proizvođač
Uputstvo Identifikacija
Oznaka EU usklađenosti
Ikona mehaničkih ozleda
2121x – Stepeni zaštite **EN388:2016**
Opornost na abraziju 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA** – artikal
Opornost na prosecanje 1 (1-5) veličina
Opornost na cepanje 2 (1-4) datum proizvodnje (meseć i godina)
Opornost na ubod: 1 (1-4)
Opornost na rezanje TDM: x - nije bilo ispitano, metoda nije prikladna s obzirom na izgled proizvoda
Pokretljivost ruku 5

01010101 PURPUREA - artikal veličina datum proizvodnje (meseć/godina)

Održavanje i upotreba zaštitnih rukavica: Zaštititi rukavice od toplote zračenja, ne izlagati ih organskim razređivačima i njihovim isparenjima, mastima, mineralnim uljima i vodi. Ukloniti grupu prljavštinu četkom i ostaviti rukavice da se proветри na sobnoj temperature posle upotrebe. Rukavice se ne smeju prati u mašini ni mašinski čistili.

Upozorenje: Rukavice se ne smeju koristiti ukoliko postoji rizik da ih uhvati mašina tokom rada. Zaštitne karakteristike se primenjuju samo na dlan rukavice. Uvek koristiti odgovarajuću veličinu rukavica i proverite stanje rukavica pre svake upotrebe. Nikada ne koristite iznošene, otvore ili na neku drugu način oštećene rukavice. Rukavice mogu izazvati iritaciju kože i alergijsku reakciju kod osetljive kože, i u tim slučajevima ih nemojte više koristiti.

Transport i skladištenje: Rukavice se transportuju u originalnim pakovanjima ili u plastičnim kesama, neophodno je čuvati ih na suvom i hladnom mestu, dalje od direktne sunčeve svetlosti. Rok čuvanja je 5 godina od datuma proizvodnje pod odgovarajućim uslovima.

EU sertifikat je izdat od strane ovlašćenog tela Br. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Deklaracija o usaglašenosti je dostupna na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Proizvođač: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Češka

SE SKYDDSHANDSKAR

Beskrivning: Skyddshandskar med fem fingrar. Handflatan tillverkad i getskinn, tillbaka handryggen i tyg. Finns i storlekarna 6-12. Handskarna uppfyller förskrifterna (EU) 2016/425 och EN 420:2003+A1:2009 och EN 388:2016. PSU Personlig skyddsutrustning kategori II.

Användning: Handskarna är utformade för handskydd mot mekaniska risker i torra miljöer, särskilt i byggbranschen, maskinindustri, lagerlokaler, jordbruk o.dyl.

Egenskaper och märkning:

--	--	--

läs bruks-anvisningen
identifikation av produsent
EU överensstämmlse-märkning
ikon mekanisk risk
2121x – **EN388:2016** Skyddsdnivåer
Nötningshårdighet: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA** – **artikel**
Storlek 1 (1-5)
tillverkningsdatum (månad/år)
Motstånd mot punktering: 1 (1-4) **EN388:2016** - standard och utgivningsår
TDM-skärmotstånd: x - har inte testats, metoden verkar inte vara lämplig på grund av handskarnas utformning
Fingerkänsla: 5

Underhåll och användning av skyddshandskar: Skydda handskarna mot strålningsvärme, utsätt inte handskarna för organiska lösningsmedel, ångor från organiska lösningsmedel, smörjmedel, fett, mineraliska oljor eller vatten. Efter användning bör kraftig nedsmutsning avlägsnas med en borste. Handskarna kan inte maskintvättas eller kemtvättas.

Varning: Handskarna bör inte användas där det finns risk för att de fastnar i rörliga maskindelar. De skyddande egenskaperna avser endast handskens handflata. Använd alltid korrekt storlek på handsken, kontrollera alltid lösningsmedel innan de används. Använd aldrig mycket slitna, hårda eller på annat sätt skadade handskar. För användare som är särskilt känsliga kan hudirritationer förekomma – om detta sker ska handsken inte användas.

Transport och lagring: Handskarna bör transporterats i originalemballage eller i plastpåse. Förvaras tørt, svart och mörkt. Undvik direkt solljus. Handskarnas beräknade hållbarhet är ca 5 år från produktionsdatum vid förvaring enligt förhållanden ovan.

EU-certifikat har utfärdats av anmält organ No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Försäkran om överensstämmlse finns tillgänglig på www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Produsent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, TjECKien

SI ZAŠČITNE ROKAVICE

Opis: Pet prstne zaščitne rokavice. Dlan je izdelana iz kozjega usnja, hrbtni del in manžeta iz tkanine. Razpoložljive velikosti 6 - 12. Rokavice ustrezajo predpisom (EU) 2016/425 in EN 420:2003+A1:2009 in EN 388:2016. Oseбно varovalno sredstvo II. kategorija.

Uporaba: Rokavice so namenjene za zaščito profi mehanskih nevarnostim v suhem okolju. Namenjene so predvsem za uporabo v gradbeništvu, strojni industriji, skladišču, poljedelstvu itd.

Označevanje:

--	--	--

Preberi navodila
Proizvajalec
Identifikacija
Oznaka EU
skladnosti
Ikona mehanskih za tveganj
2121x – stopnje zaščite **EN388:2016**
Opmornost na abrazijo: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA** - artitel
Odpornost na prerez: 1 (1-5) velikost
Odpornost na lrganje: 2 (1-4) datum proizvodnje (leto)
Odpornost na prebod: 1 (1-4)
Odpornost na rezanje TDM: x - ni preizkušeno – metoda se ne zdi primerna glede na konstrukcijo rokavice
Gibljivost: 5

Vzdrževanje in uporaba zaščitnih rokavic: Zaščitite rokavice pred radiantno toploto in jih ne izpostavljajte organskim topilom in njihovim hlapom, lubrikantom, maščobam, mineralnim oljem in vodi. Po uporabi grobo umazanijo odstranite s ščetko in osušite razpote rokavice na sobni temperaturi. Rokavice niso primerne za strojno pranje ali suho čiščenje.

Opozorilo: Rokavice niso primerne za uporabo, v kolikor obstaja tveganje zataknitve v premikajoče se dele stroja ali naprave. Zaščitne lastnosti rokavice se nanašajo samo na predel dlani. Vedno uporabljajte pravilno velikost rokavic in se pred uporabo prepričajte o njeni brezhibnosti. Nikoli ne uporabljajte že uporabljenih, otrdelih ali poškodovanih rokavic. Pri ljudeh z občutljivo kožo, se ob uporabi rokavic lahko pojavi iritacija kože ter alergijska reakcija; v tem primeru rokavic ne uporabljajte več.

Transport in skladiščenje: Transport rokavic se naj vrši v originalni embalaži ali v plastičnih vrečkah. Skladiščiti jih je potrebno v suhih, hladnih prostorih, proč od direktne sončne svetlobe. V primerih pogojih skladiščjenja je rok uporabnosti rokavic 5 let od datuma proizvodnje.

EU certifikat je bil izdan s strani certifikacijskega organa št. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Izjava o istovetnosti objavljena na spletni strani www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Proizvajalec: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Češka

SK OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE PĀTRPSTOVĚ

Popis: Pātrpستově ochranné rukavice kombinované. Dlan ě z koziny, chrbat a manžeta z tkaniny. Dodávané sú vo veľkostiach 6 - 12. Rukavice spĺňajú nariadenie (EU) 2016/425 a normy EN 420:2003+A1:2009 a EN 388:2016. OOP osobný ochranný prostriedok kategória II.

Použitie: Rukavice sú určené k ochrane proti mechanickým rizikám v suchom prostredí. Sú určené hlavne pre stavebníctvo, strojárnský priemysel, sklady výrobkov, poľnohospodárstvo a pod.

Vlastnosti a vysvetlenie značenia

--	--	--

piktogram informácia
identifikácia výrobcu
značka zhody
piktogram mechanické nebezpečnostvá
2121x - Stupne mechanickej ochrany **EN388:2016**
Stupeň ochrany proti oĎeru: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA**
Stupeň ochrany proti prerezaniu čepeľou:1 (1-5) - typ rukavice
Stupeň ochrany proti ďalšiemu trhaniu: 2 (1-4) veľkostné číslo rukavice
Stupeň ochrany proti prepichnutiu: 1 (1-4) dátum výroby (mesiac/rok)
Odolnosť rezu TDM: x - netestované. Zdá sa, že skúšobná metóda nie je vhodná pre konštrukciu / materiál rukavic
Výkonnosť stupeň účhopovej schopnosti je 5
EN 388:2016 - číslo normy a rok vydania

Návod na používanie a údržbu ochranných rukavíc: Rukavice chránime pred veľkým sálavým teplom. Nesmú byť vystavené pôsobeniu organických rozpúšťadiel a ich výparom. Po použití hrubšiu nečistotu odstránime kefou a vodou, vystrime a necháme v miestnosti pri izbovej teplote. Rukavice nie sú určené na čistenie pranim.

Upozornenia: Rukavice sa nesmú používať, keď existuje riziko zachytenia rukavice pohybivými časťami strojov. Stupne ochrany sa vzťahujú na dlahovú časť rukavice. Používajte vždy správnu veľkosť rukavic a pred použitím skontrolujte stav výrobku. Nikdy nepoužívajte poškodené rukavice. U predčivých osôb nie je vylúčené podráždenie pokožky - v takom prípade rukavice ďalej nepoužívajte.

Preprava a skladovanie: Prepravovať v predpísanom balení v plastových obaloch. Skladovať v suchom a chladnom prostredí, mimo priameho slnečného svetla. Pri vhodných podmienkach skladovania v suchom a chladnom prostredí je doba skladovania minimálne 5 rokov.

EU certifikát typu bol vydaný notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Splohomonenec výrobcu pre SR: CERVA Slovensko, s.r.o., Prologis Park – hala 5, Diaľničná cesta 2, 903 01 Senec

TR KORUYUCU ELDİVEN

Tanım: Beş parmak koruyucu eldiven. Avuç içi keçi derisi, arka tarafı kumaştan mamul. Eldivenler (AB) 2016/425 ve EN 420:2003+A1:2009 ve EN 388:2016 normlarına uygundur. 6 - 12 mevcut bedenlerdir.

Kullanım: Eldivenler kuru ortamlarda, özellikle bina işlerinde, makine endüstrisinde ve depolarda kullanılmak üzere dizay edilmiştir.

Özellikler ve markalama:

--	--	--

Kullanım Marka Yetkilii
talimatını okuyun Satıcı
EU markalama uygunluęu
2121x – EN388:2016 Koruma sınıfları
Aşınma direnci: 2 (1-4) **01010101 PURPUREA** –madde
beden 1 (1-5)
Yrılma direnci: 2 (1-4) üretim tarihi (ay/yıl)
Delinme direnci: 1 (1-4) **EN388:2016** –standartın verilış tarihi
TDM kesime direnci: x - test edilmemiştir, eldiven tasarımlı göz önüne alındığında yöntem uygun olarak kabul edilmez
El becerisi: 5

Emniyetli eldiven kullanımını ve bakımı: Radyant ısıya karşı eldiveni koruyun, organik çözücüler ve buharları, yağlar, mineral yağlar ve suya maruz bırakmayın. Bir fırça ile kaba kiri temizleyin ve eldiven kullanımından sonra oda sıcaklığında özgülce kurumaya bırakın. Eldiven makinede yıkanamaz veya kuru temizleme yapılamaz.

Uyarı: Hareketli makine parçaları tarafından yakalanma riski varsa eldiven kullanılmamalıdır. Koruma özellikleri sadece eldivenin avuç içi bölümünde uygulanır. Bir zaman doğru eldiven boyutu kullanımları ve her kullanımдан önce eldivenin durumunu incelemelidir. Yıpranmış sertleşmiş veya başka bir şekilde zarar görmüş eldiveni asla kullanmayın. Eldiven bazı cilt tahrişlerine ve çok hassas cilde sahip kişilerde allerjik reaksiyona neden olabilir böyle bir durumda daha fazla eldiveni kullanmayın.

Taşıma ve depolama: Eldivenler orijinal ambalajında veya plastik bir kapta taşınmalı, kuru, serin koşullarda saklanmalı ve direkt güneş ışığında uzak tutulması gereklidir. Raf ömrü uygun şartlarda üretim tarihinden itibaren 5 yıldır.

Onaylanmış kuruluş tarafından verilen EU tip sertifikta No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Uygunluk beyanına tarihinden itibaren www.cerva.com/conformity.htm adresinde ulaşılabılır.

Yetkilii Satıcı: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çek Cumhuriyeti